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IDAHO

YOUTH SOCCER

Entry Fee

Entry Fee $125.00 per team per season
Simplot Usage Fee $125.00 (if using Simplot as home field) per team per season.
The table below includes referee fees per game.

e Teams will be assessed referee fees according to actual coverage of each game

Referee Fee Per Game

u9/u1o $41.00
Ul1l/ui12 $54.00
Ui3/ui4 $128.00
uUis/uUile $145.00
U17/uU18/U19 $165.00

Adding Friendly Games

If clubs wish to setup friendly games, the above referee fees will be assignhed and split between
clubs playing the added game.
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Reschedule Fee’s

Reschedule fees will be Strl'CtlZ enforced

More than 10 S25

Less than 10 S50
Less than 2 S100 + Full Ref fees
No Show $250 + Full Ref Fees

Teams must request reschedules online through the form on the D3L webpage. No emailed
requests will be honored.

IF TEAMS CANNOT AGREE TO A RESCHEDULE DATE THEN THE TEAM INITIATING THE RESCHEDULE
WILL FORFEIT THE GAME AND PAY $250 AND FULL REF FEES.

ANY TEAM WITHDRAWING FROM THE LEAGUE AFTER THE SCHEDULE HAS BEEN RELEASED WILL
BE SANCTIONED AND RELEGATED AUTOMATICALLY NEXT SEASON



